HKFRS. Our unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared using the
assumptions and adjustments described in the notes to the unaudited pro forma financial
information in Appendix III to this Prospectus. Neither these adjustments nor the resulting
pro forma financial information have been audited in accordance with the generally
accepted auditing standards in Hong Kong or the United States. The unaudited pro forma
financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its
hypothetical nature, it does not purport to be indicative of what the results of operations or
financial position would have been had the acquisitions actually taken place for the period
indicated, and should not be taken as representative of our future results of operations or
financial condition for any future period.

Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement Data for the Year Ended
December 31, 2010

Pro forma adjustments Pro forma adjustments

The Company
(actual)(1)

The Antibiotics
Business

(actual)(2)

Other
pro forma

adjustments

The Company
and the

Antibiotics
Business

combined
(pro forma)

CHS
(actual)(3)

Other
pro forma

adjustments

The Company,
the Antibiotics
Business and

CHS combined
(pro forma)

(in thousands of RMB)

Revenue ..... 37,381,568 1,414,149 (103,561) 38,692,156 6,111,948 (463,348) 44,340,756
Cost of sales ..... (30,723,323) (1,086,513) 103,561 (31,706,275) (5,633,842) 437,958 (36,902,159)

Gross profit ..... 6,658,245 327,636 — 6,985,881 478,106 (25,390) 7,438,597
Profit before income tax ..... 2,172,535 110,715 — 2,283,250 189,814 (62,053) 2,411,011
Income tax expense ..... (393,550) (22,335) — (415,885) (58,099) 15,514 (458,470)

Profit for the year ..... 1,778,985 88,380 — 1,867,365 131,715 (46,539) 1,952,541

SUMMARY

10

Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet Data as of December 31, 2010

Pro forma adjustments Pro forma adjustments

The Company
(actual)(1)

The Antibiotics
Business

(actual)(2)

Other
pro forma

adjustments

The Company
and the

Antibiotics
Business

combined
(pro forma)

CHS
(actual)(3) Reclassification(4)

Other
pro forma

adjustments

The Company,
the Antibiotics
Business and

CHS combined
(pro forma)

(in thousands of RMB)

Non-current assets . . . 8,278,028 663,884 — 8,941,912 159,780 (8,107) 1,740,940 10,834,525
Current assets ..... 19,962,916 1,271,468 (1,504,949) 19,729,435 3,789,557 8,107 (2,735,579) 20,791,520
Total equity ..... 11,884,263 943,965 (1,487,780) 11,340,448 996,198 — (996,198) 11,340,448
Non-current liabilities . . 414,170 2,444 — 416,614 3,797 — 103,753 524,164
Current liabilities . . . . 15,942,511 988,943 (17,169) 16,914,285 2,949,342 — (102,194) 19,761,433

Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement Data for the Year Ended
December 31, 2010

Pro forma adjustments Pro forma adjustments

The Company
(actual)(1)

The Antibiotics
Business

(actual)(2)

Other
pro forma

adjustments

The Company
and the

Antibiotics
Business

combined
(pro forma)

CHS
(actual)(3) Reclassification(4)

Other
pro forma

adjustments

The Company,
the Antibiotics
Business and

CHS combined
(pro forma)

(in thousands of RMB)

Net cash generated

from/(used in)

operating activities . . 1,461,681 492,087 — 1,953,768 (536,660) (52,592) — 1,364,516
Net cash used in

investing activities . . (2,750,334) (245,327) (1,487,780) (4,483,441) (402,018) — (2,338,694) (7,224,153)
Net cash generated

from/(used in)

financing activities . . 2,557,213 (203,492) — 2,353,721 715,536 52,592 — 3,121,849

Notes:

(1) These amounts are extracted from the Accountants’ Report of the Company as set forth in Appendix I to this
Prospectus.

(2) These amounts are extracted from the Accountants’ Report of Shanghai New Asiatic and Shanghai Huakang
as set forth in Appendix IIB to this Prospectus.

(3) These amounts are extracted from the Accountants’ Report of CHS as set forth in Appendix IIA to this
Prospectus.

(4) This represents the reclassification of those balance sheet, income statement and cash flow statement items
in the Accountants’ Report of CHS to conform to the presentation of the consolidated balance sheet, income